e

DRAWING MADE IN THIRD ANGLE FROJECTION ; W 38553/‘ < W 38553/‘ /home/us01824b

I

|

| PART REY FIRST o TERMINAL NAME: SQCKET — LEADMAKER MECH POST FEED

| NUMBER USED e A TN NG MACHINE GUARD AMP TERM PNIMFR TERM PN HARWIN TERMINAL AMP CRIMP SPECS -2 BENCH MODEL K MECH PRE FEED e
|

| 1385531 — 1 A 1225001 PLATE (REFDY| (RERD 15722049 M22-3040022FAD CRIMP HELGHT WIRE S17C —3 BENCH MODEL © MECH PRE FEED g
: [ . ELEERE =5 REF | REF | REF - B 22594-5 NUT, HEX (1 /2-20) 70 | O
| 130855371 -3 A 354500-1 A 1.024 £,.002 [0.61 £0.05mm] 24 a8
| @A = T R e —— o REF | REF | REF - B 2406281 FLATE, ADJUSTMENT B9 |
| . — - : i REF | REF | REF - B 24062061 SHART, PIVOT b

: C 1.020 £.002 [O.51 £0.02mm] s REF | REF | REF - B 2406351 BUSHING b7

: 0 NOT USED REF |REF |REF | — | & 4556801 LEVER, [NTERMEDIATE e

| BRET  (REF) L o or BYNNTaE REF [REF [REF[ - | B 240629~ 1 BLOCK, PIVOT 55| D
: ™ REF | REF | REF - A 2406322 SCREW, ADJ FEED ROD 64

| AMP-0-LECTRIC TERM GUARD G TERMINATOR GUARD WIRE | . 042 [1.07mm] - 28-24 REF | REF | REF | _ g > 40659 3 PIN, CAM ROLLER 53

| INSUL 1,055 [1.40mm] F . 046 MAX REF |REF |REF | - | B 2406581 ROLLER, CAM B2

| WIRE STRIF LENGTH | TERM APFPL SFPEC FEED AFPPL INSTRUCTION|SET UP GAGE |LAYOUT REF | REF | REF _ B 4543982 ROD, FEED =

: OB/ -, 084 NONE 217 A08-2040 4586371 | L2758 REF | REF | REF — A ASA4178_ ] CUIDE, FEED ROD 50

: 1249 REF | REF | REF - C 454220+ CAP, RAM 59

| 2 2 2 - C =354 79 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3345)C | 128 REF | REF | REF - D 454485~ HOUSING 58

: B 2 2 2 - C o-3547/9-7 PIN, WIRE DISC (.3325)B | 127 57

| é 2 2 2 - C o-3547/9-3 PIN, WIRE DISC (.33050A | 126 l ] ] - B 630542 PAWL, FEED 5b

: § l l T - A 9569501 WASHER, FLAT PRECISION 125 REF | REF | REF - B 2406241 PIN, FEED FINGER 55

: ; l l T - A 2172381 GENERAL INSTRUCTION PACKAGE | 124 REF | REF | REF - B 6914991 SPRING, FEED FINGER 54 ——
| g 1 1 T - - 4088040 oF APFL INST 408-8040 123 REF | REF | REF - B 6305471 1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER 53

: % 122 REF | REF | REF - A 4556791 LEVER, TERMINAL FEED ARM | 52

| - 1 1 1 - A 4-21028-0 PIN,SLT SPR(%.093x.75)5T GDE PL | 121 =

| @ REF | REF | REF | - A 1-21030-1 PIN,DOWEL (#,187x.50)LEVER | 120 50

: 2 REF | REF | REF - A 1-21030-b PIN, DOWEL (¢, 187x1.25)HOUSING 114 1 - - - B EY060.2-b CAM, PRE-FEED 1 5/8 57T 49

| g REF | REF | REF - A 21045-3 RING,RET "C"(2.187)FD FING PIN| 118 - ] - - B EY0602-5 CAM, PRE-FEED 1 1/8 ST 453

: ; 1 1 T - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)ADJ BLOCK | 117 - - ] - B EY0501 -4 CAM, POST-FEED 1 5/8 ST 47

| = REF | REF | REF | - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10) ADJ PLATE | 118 1 1 1 — B 4594561 APPLICATOR, BASIC (SUBASSY) | 46

: REF | REF | REF - A 21024-5 WASHER, LOCK (#10)FEED GDE ROD 115 ] ] ] - A EY0T9T1 1 PLUG, NYLON 45

l 2 2 2 - A 210242 WASHER, LOCK (#4) FRONT STP GUIDE| 114 7 T 1 l - C 4556733 RAM 44

: REF | REF | REF - A 5210261 PIN,SLT SPR(#.125x.50)0ADJ ROD | 113 1 ] ] - A EY0T 251 WASHER, LAMINATED 43 C
: 112 l l ] - A BEYOT1 241 WASHER, RAM 47

| 4 4 4 - A 210244 WASHER, LOCK (#58) S TRIPPER [ 111 1 ] ] - A Y=21002-9 BOLT, CRIMPER(S/71Bx1.00)] 47

: REF | REF | REF - A 218994 WASHER, FLAT (45/1B)SCREW ADJ| 110 1 ] ] - A 23241 -b BALL, STEEL 40

| 1049 1 ] ] - A EY0T 701 SPRING, COMPRESSION 39

: 108 1 ] ] - C 6301421 DISC, INSULATION 38

: REF | REF | REF - A 210b68-5 NUT , HEX (B-32) FEED ADJ 107 1 ] ] - D 3547771 WIRE DISC, PLASTIC 37

| 106 ] ] ] - A 22480-5 WASHER, SPRING 3b

: 105 l l ] - B EYOL T 2= FPOST, RAM 35

| 1 l - - A 94203711 PIN, CLEVIS 104 34

: l l T - A 210092 SCR,SKT SET(1/4-20x.25 LWRAM | 103 REF | REF | REF - D 4556751 PLATE, BASE 33

: D 2 2 2 - A 210172 SCR,DRIVE C#2x. 192 1D PLATE| 102 1 ] ] - A E9043.2-3 SCREW, ADJUSTMENT 32 <j
| REF | REF | REF - A b-23715-5 SCR, PAN HD(6-32x1.50FEED ADJ | 101 37

: 1 l T - B 451 2641 PLATE, [TDENTIFICATION 100 REF | REF | REF - B 45568491 BLOCK, SIRIP GUIDE ADJ 30

| 2 2 2 - A 3-21002-0 SCR, BAC (10-32x.88) DRAG 899 1 ] ] - C 4556711 PLATE, SIRIP GUIDE 29

: l 1 1 - A 227 353-5 SCR,BHC (B-232x. 38 LWJANVIL| 9B l ] ] - C 1 -455686-0 SPACER, FRONT SHEAR DEF 28

| REF | REF | REF - A 2-21002-9 SCR,BAC (10-32x. /5) CAP 97 2 2 2 - A | -222684-0 SPRING, DRAG 27

: REF | REF | REF - A 2227338 SCR,BHC (1/4-20x%,B2) HOUSING 86 1 ] ] - B EY0546—1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26

: REF | REF | REF - A 2210027 SCR,BHC (10-32x.50056 ADJ BLOCK| 95 1 ] ] - B 2407921 DRAG, TERMINAL 25

| 4 4 4 - A =100+ SCR, BHC (8-32x.50) TERM H DWN 94 % 1 ] ] - D 2—-40765-6 GUIDE, S9STRIP (REAR)D 24

: 83 1 ] ] - A 6904351 GUIDE, STRIP (FRONT) 23

| 92 - - ] - B 63047 .-~ STRIPFPER 22

: 1 1 T - A 1-21002-7 SCR, BHC (B=32x. 38) CAM 91 REF | REF | REF - A A-22264-9 SPRING, FEED RETURN 2 B
: S0 1 ] - - A E/9215—1 STRIPFPER WIRE STORP ASSY 20

| 1 l - - A Y=21000-9 SCR, SHC (4-40=, 19 STRIPPER| BY 1 ] - - B A55949 1 STRIPFPER =

: 8o 1 ] ] - B 1-690518-4Y HOLDER, TERMINAL 13

| 2 2 2 - A 2-21000-5 SCR,SKT CAP (8-32 x.25) 87 17

: 1 l T - A 2—-22603-0 SCR,HEX HD(B-32x.31)FEED FINGER | 8b 1 ] ] - B 3185651 GUARD, CHIF, FRONT 16

| 2 2 2 — A 1-21000-3 SCR, SHC (4-40x. 25)FR ST GUIDE | 85 15

: O ] 1 1 - A 2-21000-7 SCR, SHC (8-32x.50) STRIPPER 54 14
| REF |REF |REF| - | & 3-21000-7 SCR, SHC (10-32x. 75) FEED ROD 6D | 83 13

| REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-6 SCR,SHC (10-32x.62)FD ADJ BLK 0. 1 ] ] - A 5-22280-0 SPRING, SHEAR 12

: 1 l T - A 3-21000-4 SCR,SHC (10-32x.38)56 ADJ BL 51 | ] ] - B 690461 1 STOF, SHEAR 11

| REF | REF | REF - A 3-21000-4 SCR, SHC (10-32%. 38)PIVOT BLK| 80O 1 ] ] - C EY0459—1 HOLDER, SHEAR (FRONT) 10 —
: g 3 - REF - - B 4557491 GUARD, WINDOW 74 ] 1 ] ] - C 4520061 SHEAR, FLOAT (FRONT) 9

: é % 95 EﬂE 94 3 REF - - - B 5 /Y95 321 INSERT, GUARD Ids T ] ] ] - C /-805887-4Y ANV IL S

| é ; 7 1 | ] - C 5-240641-8 SPACER, DEFRESSOR (REARD| 7

: :| & [FosT FEED 1 5/8 STROKE| PRE FEED 1 1.8 STROKE | PRE FEED 1 5/8 STROKE A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. = -

| E 3 A 7’5 1 ] ] - C 1-455889-4 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR (FRONT) | 3
L CREASE LIGATLY. R 5906031 SPRING, ASSIST 74 R 2-238011-3 SPACER, BLOCK CRIMPER 4

: & % A CUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN OPERATING 1 1 1 — A 23030-1 SCR,SHC (B-32x.25 SL)YINS DISC | 73 1 1 1 1 — C H-bB3455-2 CRIMPER, INSULATION 3

| ] % APPLICATOR IN A BENCH MACHINE. REF | REF | REF - A 4581091 WASHER, SPECIAL V2 ] ] ] - C 455686682 SPACER, CRIMPER 2

: ; A BRI CATE DAt Y USTNG NG -5 MACHTNE O11 REF | REF | REF - A 6905171 SPACER Y ! l l ] - C 2-456401 -8 CRIMPER, WIRE |

: s ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° ROTATED 180° “ “ 3 -2 -1 fum | S PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEH “3 -2 1 u S PART NO DESCRIPTION LIEY

| 5 ITEMS WITH QTY OF REF SPECIFIED (EXCEPT ~-——— REVISION OF EACH ASSY NO (WHEN BLANK, USE DWG REVISION) A
: K TERMINATOR G TERMINATOR ITEMS 75 AND 79) ARE USED ON I TEM 46 . ATY REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST ATy REQD PER ASSY FARTS LIST

| g DIMENSIONS IN INCHES. [MATL - HT TR _ FIN _

L /BN REAR STRIP GUIDE TO GUIDE ON INSULATION BARREL. D0 NOT SCALE PRINT. - - -

: g A LER e e s, DR 17DECO2|APP  17DECO2

| o FUSH . 0b2 PIN INTO RAM S0 CRIMPER SFACER 5 PLC DEC +- B.HIGMAN T.ELBIN AR v feeerenies

| % ; oC ’:ITS FLAT /—\GAINST RAM % PLC DEC +- CHE : REL : Horrisburg, FA 17105-3608
L = ESIDE FEED FDM APPLICATORIETOT oo

| g 5 0157 SURF TEXTURE v MINT APPL

: i @ 66 LEADMAKER BENCH MACHINE FlF LiR REgé\?IEgION RECORD ABPHP JDAANTOEB EEESQCEEESEES’%E?EAEAX SCALE* @ Ege W 38553/‘ StIHEE;j'I RE\/A

| A T . - —

: T N 23-EP-04 ) 14:42:21 us01B246 > | 5 5 = 4 3 oo77s | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING e




